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The RMC35 is designed 
for use in motor feedback 
applications requiring both 
A, B, Z incremental and  
U, V, W signals.
Robust non-contact OnAxisTM 
sensor technology provides 
ultimate long term reliability and 
with simple installation costs of 
ownership are minimal. 
Installation is simplified with a range 
of magnetic actuators and mounting 
options for the encoder. A simple 
one time zero position programming 
then removes the need for careful 
adjustment of the encoder.

Resolutions are available from 64 
to 2,048 pulses per revolution (256 
to 8,192 counts per revolution with 
×4 evaluation). U,V,W commutation 
signals are simultaneously output 
with 1 to 8 pole pairs (2 to 16 poles). 

●● Incremental resolution from 
256 to 8,192 cpr

●● Simple installation and setup 
●● U, V, W commutation signals 

with up to 16 poles
●● Industry standard 

incremental outputs (RS422)
●● Operating speed to 

30,000 rpm
●● Compact -  35 mm diameter 

body

●● Non-contact, frictionless 
design

●● Low inertia

RMC35 commutation and incremental encoder solution
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Installation drawing
Dimensions and tolerances in mm

Connector type
Molex 501568-1107
Mating connector (Not provided)
Molex 501330-1100 (crimp terminal 501334-xxxx)

Clockwise rotation of magnetic actuator.
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Timing diagram - Incremental 
Complementary signals not shown
B leads A for clockwise rotation
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Timing diagram - Commutation for clockwise rotation

Zero

Customer electronicsEncoder

Cable Z0 = 120R 120R
10 nF

Recommended signal termination 
For complementary signals only

Power supply 5 V ± 10%

Power consumption 40 mA (not loaded)

Maximum speed 30,000 rpm

Accuracy ± 0.5°

Hysteresis 0.17° typ.

Incremental outputs A+, B+, Z+, A-, B-, Z-

Incremental resolution 256, 320, 400, 500, 512, 800, 
1,000, 1,024, 1,600, 2,000, 
2,048, 4,096, 8,192 cpr

Commutation outputs U, V, W

Number of poles for 
commutation outputs

2, 4, 6, 8, 10, 12, 14, 16

Operating temperature -40 °C to +85 °C

Weight 45 g

Pole A Period Pole 
pairs*

2 60° 360° one

4 30° 180° two

6 20° 120° three

8 15° 90° four

10 12° 72° five

12 10° 60° six

14 8.57° 51.42° seven

16 7.50° 45° eight

* Number of pole pairs equals number of periods per revolution.

UVW outputs

Product specificaton

Connections

Zeroing
pads

Zero function
The UVW commutation outputs can be zeroed at any angle with resolution of 0.0879 degrees. The first rise edge in the U signal will be reset 
at this point of zeroing. The reference impulse of the incremental signals is not changed by this procedure. 

W

B+

V
U

Z+

A+
A-

Z-

B-

Vdd (+5 V)
GND
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Installation procedure
1. Install the magnetic actuator

Use glue to fix the magnetic actuator to the shaft
(recommended LOCTITE 648). Actuator should protrude by 
7 mm.

2. Install the flange with the encoder module on the 
mounting surface
Screw the flange to the mounting surface using 2 screws (not 
provided).

3. Turn the power on
Plug in the mating connector and turn on the power

4. Zero the UVW signals
Move the motor to the required zero UVW position. Short 
together the two zeroing pads.

5. Cover the encoder with the metal cover
Place the metal cover over the encoder and gently press it in 
position. Be sure to align the opening with the connector.

magnetic 
actuator

mounting 
surface

metal 
flange

metal 
cover

screws

zeroing pads

Series

RMC35    UA	 12B	 AA	 10

Ordering code

Special requirements
10 - None (standard)

Resolution (counts per revolution)

Decimal Binary

D32 - 320 1D0 - 1,000 08B - 256 12B - 4,096

D40 - 400 1D6 - 1,600 09B - 512 13B - 8,192

D50 - 500 2D0 - 2,000 10B - 1,024

D80 - 800 11B - 2,048

Connector type
AA - Molex 501568-1107 

Output type
UA - one period per rotation (2 poles)
UB - two periods per rotation (4 poles)
UC - three periods per rotation (6 poles)
UD - four periods per rotation (8 poles)
UE - five periods per rotation (10 poles)
UF - six periods per rotation (12 poles)
UG - seven periods per rotation (14 poles)
UH - eight periods per rotation (16 poles)

Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor 

http://elcodis.com/parts/6165966/rmc35uc1d6aa10.html


®

A    associate company

Magnetic actuator and magnet ordering information
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Actuator for integration onto shaft

Part numbers:

For resolutions from 10 bit absolute (800 cpr incremental) and above
RMH06A3A00

Part number:

For resolutions from 10 bit absolute (800 cpr incremental) and above
RMA03A3A07 – Ø3 mm shaft

Ø8

12

magnet

Ø6h8

±0
.0
5

4

Actuator for integration into shaft

Part numbers:

For resolutions from 10 bit absolute (800 cpr incremental) and above
RMM44A3A00 (individually packed) – for sample quantities only
RMM44A3C00 (packed in tubes) 

Hole = Ø6G7
Fixing: Glue (recommended – LOCTITE 648)

Fixing: Glue (recommended – LOCTITE 648)

Ø4
±0.1

4±
0.
1

Magnet for direct recessing in non-ferrous shafts

Fixing: Glue (recommended – LOCTITE 648)
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Australia
T +61 3 9521 0922
E australia@renishaw.com

Austria
T +43 2236 379790
E austria@renishaw.com

Brazil
T +55 11 4195 2866
E brazil@renishaw.com

Canada
T +1 905 828 0104
E canada@renishaw.com

The People’s Republic of China
T +86 10 8448 5306
E beijing@renishaw.com

Czech Republic
T +420 5 4821 6553
E czech@renishaw.com

France
T +33 1 64 61 84 84
E france@renishaw.com

Germany
T +49 7127 9810
E germany@renishaw.com

Hong Kong
T +852 2753 0638
E hongkong@renishaw.com

Hungary
T +36 23 502 183
E hungary@renishaw.com

India
T +91 20 6674 6751
E india@renishaw.com

Israel
T +972 4 953 6595
E israel@renishaw.com

Italy
T +39 011 966 10 52
E italy@renishaw.com

Japan
T +81 3 5366 5316
E japan@renishaw.com

The Netherlands
T +31 76 543 11 00
E benelux@renishaw.com

Poland
T +48 22 577 11 80
E poland@renishaw.com

Russia
T +7 495 231 1677
E russia@renishaw.com

Singapore
T +65 6897 5466
E singapore@renishaw.com

Slovenia (Head Office) 
T +386 1 52 72 100
E mail@rls.si

South Korea
T +82 2 2108 2830
E southkorea@renishaw.com

Spain
T +34 93 663 34 20
E spain@renishaw.com

Sweden
T +46 8 584 90 880
E sweden@renishaw.com

Switzerland
T +41 55 415 50 60
E switzerland@renishaw.com

Taiwan
T +886 4 2473 3177
E taiwan@renishaw.com

UK
T +44 1453 524524
E uk@renishaw.com

USA
T +1 847 286 9953
E usa@renishaw.com

For all other countries
Please contact head office

T +386 1 52 72 100
E mail@rls.si

is our worldwide sales support partner for Magnetic Encoders.

RLS d.o.o. has made considerable effort to ensure the content of this document is correct at the date of publication but makes no warranties or 
representations regarding the content. RLS d.o.o. excludes liability, howsoever arising, for any inaccuracies in this document.         © 2011 RLS d.o.o.

RLS merilna tehnika d.o.o.
Cesta II. grupe odredov 25
SI-1261 Ljubljana - Dobrunje
Slovenia

T +386 1 5272100
F +386 1 5272129
E mail@rls.si
www.rls.si

Head office
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